

CIN:L55101WB1949PLC017981 CORPORATE OFFICE: 7 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI -110054, INDIA / TELEPHONE: +91-11-23890505/ WEBSITE: <u>WWW.EIHLTD.COM</u> email: isdho@oberoigroup.com

14th November 2023

The National Stock Exchange of India	The BSE Limited
Limited	Corporate Relationship Dept.
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor	1 st Floor,New Trading Ring
Plot NoC/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla	Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Complex, Bandra(E)	Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400051.	Mumbai-400001
Code: EIHOTEL	Code:500840

Sub: Mr. Prithviraj Singh Oberoi, Chairman Emeritus passes away

Dear Sirs / Madam,

With profound grief and sorrow we wish to inform the peaceful passing of our beloved leader, Mr. Prithviraj Singh Oberoi, Chairman Emeritus earlier today.

Mr. Prithviraj Singh Oberoi was a visionary leader whose unwavering dedication and passion for excellence shaped The Oberoi Group and our hotels, to be recognised amongst the best globally. His legacy extends far beyond The Oberoi Group, influencing the hospitality landscape in India and across the globe. His passing is a significant loss for The Oberoi Group and the hospitality industry in India and overseas.

Under Mr. Prithviraj Singh Oberoi's leadership, The Oberoi Group achieved unprecedented success, expanding globally and setting new standards for luxury, quality and excellence. Equally profound is Mr. Prithviraj Singh Oberoi's impact on so many hoteliers' personal and professional lives through his mentorship, guidance and coaching, inculcating a spirit of perfection, attention to the smallest detail and a desire for unmatched standards.

Beyond corporate success, Mr. Prithviraj Singh Oberoi was known for his compassion and warmth, fostering a corporate culture built on integrity and genuine care for every member of The Oberoi Group

The above may please be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **EIH Limited**

Lalit Kumar Sharma Company Secretary